505398882 03/28/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5445676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AIKO MIZUTANI	03/25/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address: 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16367652		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: jmoses@ssmp.com Correspondent Name: PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA, STE. 300 Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36986
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

505398882

source=36986\_Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 048726 FRAME: 0610** 

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Aiko MIZU	TANI	(5)	·	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	***************************************				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
	ar mental de la	(4)		·			
		, -	In consideration	on of the sum of one dolla	r (\$1,00) and ot	ner good and valuable consider hereby does assign, transfer a	ations paid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(8)	BROTHER	KOGYO KABUSHIKI H	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naesh	iro-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	agoya-shi, Aic	ni 467-8561, Japan	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	defined in 35 U. non-provisional, extensions, reiss	S.C. §100, in the invention divisional, continuation sues and reexamination of	in, and in all app , substitute, ar entificates that r	title and interest for the United blications for patent including as id reissue application(s), and nay be granted on the invention Medium Storing Computer	ny and all provisional, I all Letters Patent, I known as
	of Invention such as Title, Case					and Method of Controlling	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	3	Processing				
	Application number	-1	(Attorney Doo	:ket No. 36986			
			for which the un			ation for patent in the United St	ales of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12	) on	Mar. 25,	2019		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13	) U.S. application	on Serial Number			
application attents application of the provise reexamination of the provise reexamination of the provise reexamination of the provise reconstruction of the	ons for the invention, a as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or disway possible in obtain 3) The undersigned ions of the Internation 4) The undersigned ration a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said applications of the entire interest 6) The undersigned diston which may be necessarily to the undersigned alton which may be necessarily to the undersigned to the	nd ar deem agree visior ing er agree al Coi agree d Unit herel icatio at her herel	ny patent(s) issuir necessary.  (s) to execute all thereof, or any puidence and goin wention for Proteste(s) to perform ted States patent by authorize(s) a n(s) to the said. A ein assigned, and by grant(s) the firry or desirable in	ing thereon, and also to extend or reissue applicating forward with such interferences and documents a action of industrial Proper all affirmative acts which to the Assignee, not request(s) the Committed that he has (they have) in the foculty, Scott, Murporder to comply with the interest and all affirmative acts which the Assignee of that he has (they have) in of Scully, Scott, Murporder to comply with the interest and all affirmative acts which are the second and all affirmative acts which are the second as a second and all affirmative acts which are the second as a second and all affirmative acts which are the second as a second as	ecute separate in based thereor in based the may be necessioner of Pater the entire intereor executed, an in the control of the United the United in the Entire United in the United in the Entire United in the Entire Interes of the United in the Entire Interes of the United in the Entire Interes of the United Interes of the United Interes of the United Interes of the United Interes of Interes	essary to obtain, maintain or on this to issue any and all Letters st, and hereby covenants that in d will not execute, any agreeme. PC the power to insert on this a and States Palent and Trademark	such applications and clared concerning any rate with the Assigned connection with claims confirm by reissue of Patents of the United he has (they have) funts in conflict herewith issignment any further
				ersigned on the date(s)			
Date	te Mar. 11	5,	2019	Name of Inventor	ww	Mizuteni TANI	(SEAL)
					Aiko MIZU	TANI	
Da	te			Name of Inventor	A		(SEAL)
Da	te	<del></del>	i	Name of Inventor	·····		(SEAL)
vi.	<b>4.</b>			Name of inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 048726 FRAME: 0611

**RECORDED: 03/28/2019**